OP \$65,00 28896

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allworth Communications, Inc.		12/02/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhorse Publishing, Inc.
Street Address:	307 W 36th Street
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889623	HELIOS PRESS
Registration Number:	2630631	ALLWORTH PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6819 **Phone**: 2126436816

Email: callyn@skyhorsepublishing.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anthony Lyons
Address Line 1: 307 W 36th Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cory Allyn
Signature:	/Cory Allyn/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0627

Date:	12/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=SKMBT_C55011120516331#page1.tif source=SKMBT_C55011120516330#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0628

Assignment of Trademark

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Allworth Communications, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Owner", being the lawful owner of a certain trademark for "Allworth Press" registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2002 under registration number 2630631, does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and convey all right, title, and interest in said trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto to Skyhorse Publishing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Buyer").

The Owner warrants that said trademark is in full force and good standing and there is no other assignment of rights or license granted under said trademark or known infringements by or against said trademark.

The Owner further warrants that it is the lawful Owner of said trademark, that it has full right and authority to transfer said trademark, and that said trademark is transferred free and clear or all liens, encumbrances, and adverse claims thereto, and that the Owner shall sign such other documents required to transfer same or comply with any additional requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this 2nd day of December, 2011.

Allworth Communications, Inc.

State of New York

County of New York

DOROTHY WEED

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY
NO. 01WE8203025
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-23-2013

On the 2nd day of December, 2011, there personally appeared before me John A. Crawford III in his capacity as President of Allworth Communications, Inc., who signed this document in my presence on behalf of Allworth Communications, Inc..

Notary Public

My commission expires on 3 23 2013.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0629

Assignment of Trademark

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Allworth Communications, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the "Owner", being the lawful owner of a certain trademark for "Helios Press" registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2004 under registration number 2889623, does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and convey all right, title, and interest in said trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto to Skyhorse Publishing, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Buyer").

The Owner warrants that said trademark is in full force and good standing and there is no other assignment of rights or license granted under said trademark or known infringements by or against said trademark.

The Owner further warrants that it is the lawful Owner of said trademark, that it has full right and authority to transfer said trademark, and that said trademark is transferred free and clear or all liens, encumbrances, and adverse claims thereto, and that the Owner shall sign such other documents required to transfer same or comply with any additional requirements of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed under seal this 2nd day of December, 2011.

Allworth Communications, Inc.

State of New York

County of New York

DOROTHY WEED By: Mark Guntan Notary Public, State of New YORK QUALIFIED IN QUEENS COUNTY NO. 01WE6203025
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-23-2013

On the 2nd day of December, 2011, there personally appeared before me John A. Crawford III in his capacity as President of Allworth Communications, Inc., who signed this document in my presence on behalf of Allworth Communications, Inc..

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

My commission expires on 3/23/3013.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004672 FRAME: 0630**